FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings D D D V 0	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached organal usual mount of the attached organal
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mace Security International, Inc.	Name: <u>Mace Trademark Corp.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 22 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛚 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address: 160 Benmont Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: <u>Bennington</u> State: <u>VT</u> ZIP: <u>05201</u>
Execution Date: July 14, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ロ Yes 집 No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	5,348,193 tached? D Yes & No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Evan H. Katz, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Kane Kessler, P.C.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1350 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number.
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 10019	(Allach duplicate copy of this page It paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Evan H. Katz Tourth and Thoust 6, 1998	
Name of Person Signing	Signature 0 Date

Mali documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. <u>2023</u>1

> PATENT REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0777

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of thirty dollars and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt and sufficiency are acknowledged, Mace Security International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Letters Patent No. 5,348,193, granted in the name of Mace Security International, Inc., on September 20, 1994, hereby sells and assigns to Mace Trademark Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 160 Benmont Avenue, Bennington, Vermont 05201, its entire right, title and interest in the said Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by Mace Trademark Corp., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Mace Security International, Inc., had this Assignment and sale not been made.

In testimony whereof, Mace Security International, Inc. has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer and its seal to be attached this $\underline{//^{h}}$ day of $\underline{-1//}$, 1998.

> MACE SECURITY INTERNATIONAL, INC. By MCCandendo

F:\USERS\JM\MACE.AS4 July 9, 1998

> PATENT REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0778

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF

SS.:

101.1 , 19⁴/. On this day of before me personally appeared E. Goodmich , who acknowledged Masidiat ad CRO himself to be the of Mace Security International, Inc., a corporation, that he knows the seal of said corporation, that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is that seal, that it was so affixed by authority of the Board of Directors of the corporation, and that, by like authority, he executed the instrument of the purposes stated in it by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Fryident and CED.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my band and the seal of my office.

Notary Public - State of NY

IVAN K. BLUMENTHAL Notary Public, State of New York No. 028L4990370 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires December 30, 199

F:\USERS\JM\MACE.AS4 July 9, 1998

RECORDED: 10/01/1998